Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 18, 1999

Mr. Richard Jones III

National Cleaners and Laundry
1811 North Pearl Street
Jacksonville, Florida 32206-3663

Re: Facility No.: 0310474
Dear Mr. Jones:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on February 3, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL. 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

. Sincerely,

A&M@&c&—zw

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Maobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Bowman, Sandy

From: Bill Coffman [COFFMAN@coj.net]
Sent:  Tuesday, July 06, 2004 2:52 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaners

Sandy the following Facilities should be marked inactive
as they are either now drop sites , closed or no longer using perc.

The following are now drop sites.

0310400
0310362
0310364
0310367
0310484
0310474
0310461
0310416
0310370
0310410
0310495
0310365
0310446
0310435
0310411

The following sites are closed.
0310498
0310481
0310502
0310391
0310490
0310412
0310476

The following sites are no longer using perchloroethylene. .

0310417
0310371

I am still working on the list so please bear with me.We are
trying to be certain that these facilities are actually out of business and have not just moved. If I can be of any assistance Please
call.

Thanks Bill COffman

- 71772004
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DARM Home | ASGP Home | Facilities | Inspections | Reports |

Perchloroethylene Inspection

General Information

516/20%

NATIONAL CLEANERS AND LAUNDRY 1811 N PEARL STREET 0310474
JACKSONVILLE 32206

INsPecTOR: | KEVIN D O'DONNELL (ODONNELL _

INSPECTION TYPE: ANNUAL |NSPEC:i:-iON (|N82) :

DATE:|{7/4/2003 | TMEING TiME OurT:
ResPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: I ;PHONEI I
CONTACT:] ~ PHONE: me_
In Compliance: ® Minor Non-Compliance: Significant Non-Compliance:

ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

INSPECTION STATUS: Complete -“Update Inspection;.& | |+ Delete Inspection; i

Inspection Checklist

[ Notification

Part |: Notification

New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup:
Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit.

Part |l: Classification

Drop store/out of

[ No notification form vl busn/petroleum
A: Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
1. Existing small area source: > 2. New small area source: ©
3. Existing large area source: < 4. New large area source:

5. This is a correct facility classification: -

If no, please check the appropriate classification: _
[ Facility qualified for a general permit as number :
[ Facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit.

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene purchased in the preceding 12 months by the

dry cleaning facility is ]m ) ..WJ’ gallons.

http://tlhora6.dep.state.fl.us/ASGP/Percc.asp?Mode=Lookup&ID=29666 5/6/2004
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning F acnllty Notlﬁcatlo:ﬁ . O
@
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w .
Faclhty Name and Locatlon % o oe)

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 0 2
o)

,/‘2( Czllnzrf Jcmeé ﬂ

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

National Clennres & Zémcla;/

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4.

Facility Location:

Suee:yAd(;:e;s: ig// /V PE»QZ/ 57(' )
City: County: DU,\/A’/ Zip Code: fZZoé'jéé}
TacksonvillE D K== A '

5.

Facmty Identification Number (DEP Use):

03104 74

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:

?léédrc[ JCTVI 23 27/,

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organizati im: . B :
Sover Aginess: 1911 Al PEARL ST

city: Jack Sod Vi llE. County: D4/ Zip Code: 32206-3663

Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  Gp</) 35¢ -//93 Fax: (—) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, @a’nig_eﬂ!

.DOV-'S ’Q)AY\.KS

. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: | & // ’\/ DE’:HZI S+‘ .
Ciwtfwsowf//é County: D VA/ Zip Code: 52206 -3663

11.

Facility Contact Telephone Number:

. Telephone: (?0./)35.& /183 Fax: ( —) .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .




03/0%74

" MM@/WW

/@w At fr
. /wéZZZ& wnd e lol
%M/,W



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Contro}

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Insjalled

Example

#] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9]
JO-0%

-9

#3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

chclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | }

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the laiest iZ months?

[30  Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based 6n the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

(Indicate with an "X".
Existing small area source | ]

Existing large area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213. 900(")

Effective: 6-25-96

Select one classification only.)

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

L
L)




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [y~ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas excepi for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exemnpt [ g ]
No such units on-site L1

Equipment Monitoring and Re_cordkeeping Information
Check all logs which aﬁ: required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
{(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

pLLReD

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| ’ -] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2.0/-99

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




/

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS (\(\
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT Y &

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIS % /L.
® % o
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )z( cowmn@géxegcovx;x &
7 % %
RE-INSPECTION a @% ,%) 2 O

arsm#:_03/0¥Y7¥ bare: 3///77 ™™E mv: _/ /0D TIME:)ﬁT ZZ;_O
FACILITY NAME: __ /it dmo[ é/édmff v L aur C‘f‘ﬂ
FACILITY LOCATION: / f// /l/ rﬂaf / 57(‘

Vhcksovitll , FC 32206
rEspoNSIBLE oFfFiciAL : Y1 ¢k ard “JOnes JI vrone: AY-356 /173
CONTACT NAME: . f QA PHONE: Soree

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notfied DARM 30 days prior to startup jﬂ:
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source d 2. New smail area source yf\

drv-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-drv oniy, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yt transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both tvpes, x < 140 gai/yr both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source d 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yt dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer onty, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galir

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classificauon F(Y UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification;
ad facilitv qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facilitv exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal q % perchloroethvlene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was allons. .

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬁ\’ ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Xy av ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ‘ ﬁY aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Wy Oy awA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN )ZQJ/A

{ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine sh.ould be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compiete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - XY Y
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ?'\Y aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬂY aN aN/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust température of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? )iY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY aN

20of 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? , ady ON anva
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OnN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay QN aNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ady ON an/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON OwNA
5. Equipped transfer machines {dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ay aON anNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aON aNa

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS | [

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ){y aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? /KY aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: )81';{ QN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ’
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? or applicabie direct reading instruments) ay on xva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON ﬂN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? , ﬂY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay av Eva
Problem corrected? - ‘ ay on Bwva
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? Qy aN JEN/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS i

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ﬁ’ =)

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : ‘ ay )iN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . )ﬁY QN ON/A Muck cookers Y aN ana
Door gaskets and seating ‘7{1{ ON ON/A Stills &Y ON ON/A
Filter ga;kets and seating 1;(3' ON ON/A Exhaust dampers aN ﬁN/A
Pumps #Y AN ON/A Divernter valves ‘?X ON aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings ‘ﬁy ON ON/A

!?y aN QN/A

Water separators gy aN aNa

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

H 0 o R K
>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID oniy)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weeklyv basis? ay OanN
d. Keptin a ciean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for acéuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Deld Wit

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

4of 5

3/1/%

Date of Inspeétion

/Mdfél/ K000

Approximate Date of Next [nspection

Revised 9/15/97



{ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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AIRS ID#: 03/ 0VW | Revised 10/10/S

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racrrynane: _Aptionsl Plpes + Laundr 4 DATE: 7///77

FACILITY LOCATION: __/ 7// A lﬂ 48 / ST~
Tockson itk , FL 2229

" Annual Reporting Period: Mdf(/[\ //I 19_20? TO MdfCé, //l 1947

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement  (JYES NO

If NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
S(b) po leak [ogs Kelt
Exact period of non-compliance: from /L( arcl / / / 777 A/ arel, / / W?
. Action(s) tzken to achicve compliance: 20, e/l St U5/ ug DE;Z&Z%J@P

Method used to demonstrate compliance: VZZ / k}é&ﬁ&/l

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for drv-to drv facilities or {,800 galions per
year for transyer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ?'ch( /mw\s s j/ot/avj M 3-5/-99

Name (Please Print) §i’gnarurc Date

*This form 1s made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet your annuai compiiance certification requrements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsibie officiai to use this form. .

Daa;Lm‘/‘—_——



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION | _|

TIME IN: (7D meour. /¥ 30  arsmw. O3/0¥ 7Y
e oFFacLITY. P2, [y Chanes L
FACILITY NAME: /f./(l7L ol Cleaves éduhc(fy pate: 2///FF
raciry Location.__ /) A). Fend ST |

 Tacksemville, FC 32206
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ )Z’Cﬁdf d Jomes PHONE NuMBER: -3~/ T3

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

ﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
I) No jeak Cleck Yerorts )20 il SHoct feeflug recoels

T will vse Calender—"

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESEI No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Md red y, p? 000
(Approxlmétc)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: @‘_f\[ W inder™

_(® ase Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % Z Mﬁ/ PHONE NUMBER: %%égo Z;/ W

Page of [ Revised 10/96



2. Site Name (For exampie, piant name or number)

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notificatio®, .o

- e B

Facility Name and Location Zo o -~
5 S L
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): * . © (ﬂ
€% B
—Z% chaed ./ %% D

AR 0es % S

T3

/l/&%/orm/ Cle nlEes & Zémclru

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

‘| 4. Facility Locatio _
Sml:;t Addies‘s " /87 /V PLA'Z/ S 7‘— A
Ciry: County: D LL\//@/ Zip Code: )”zwé-% 63
Tacksonvilli. D o=
5. Facility Identification Number (DEP Use):

810474

Responsible Official

6. Name and Titie of Responsible Official:

?/aéavl Jcm&ﬁ 774 /Owhef/_——gﬁ )

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: /8'// e P#AZ{ ‘S+ )
City: Jack Son Vi l/E : County: DUV A/ Zip Code: 37206-36€35

o

Responsibie Official Telepnone Number:

Telephone:  Gp</) 35¢ - /93 Fax: (——3: -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Nel

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For exmple,@a/na_g—e)ﬁ

~

_DOrl-S i;’i)'ﬂ»n,}i&

10. Faciiity Contact Address:

Street Address: ’8” /\/ 175452 5_('

City: Jgebsowy s County:  Dig V#/ Zip Code: 52206 ~3665
. Faciiity Contact Teiephone Number: »
Telephone:  Jp/135@ - [/ § 3 Fax: ( —) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Pa'ge 130f16

~ Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was instalied, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Contro} Machine Control
) ) Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Instalied ID |Purchased (Installed ID |Purchased |lInsjalied
Example #] 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

/008 -95

Dry-to-Dry Unit : P
(1) w/ ref. condenser D-5%- /d-X-
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
(Drycr Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls [

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [ |
(¢) No control devices are reguired to be installed

2.(a) What was the total quantiry of perchioroethyiene (perc) purchased in the iatest 12 months?

30 galions

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.) :

]
]

Existing small area source | New small area source

Existing large area source ] -New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form? |
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing larpe area source

Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser [y ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible 1o use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a tatal hear input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2} are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gcs curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ >_<_ ]
No such units on-site I ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser iemperature monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

el LRkt

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 ’



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X™ the appropriate selection:

[ ] Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated 1 this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ i: | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. ] hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, thai the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general pern:it as set forth in Part ]I of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

il \szz 2.0/-99

Si gnature Date

falpuct — 50r99

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 .



. /

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

: fo I P
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL M COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ’%‘ ‘z,\ g oot
RE-INSPECTION a N
h,“u V'\m, "‘_,\
\\1/ “/1'": i".; N ‘

AIRS ID#: 02/0¢7$l DATE: //3/2000 e e /20 25 1ive our: / 1 EY
FACILITY NAME: /1]47’7'0}46'( é/fdnﬁ’j -+ édumclo:g

FACILITY LOCATION: / 8/ / /I\J @ar/ S’ff
Tockson vitle, £ Z2200

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : %Zl.afa‘ Jowes vuone: P0¥- Z58-//83
CONTACT NAME: , 50/‘46 PHONE: _f&M»Q '

|| PART I: NOTIFICATION —

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup _ ﬁ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source ﬁ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

o ~
o s . ) o ﬁ
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a Go 'é =
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr =S >
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr S S -
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr sz ’;
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) L= o
. c O [l il
, I : a2 8
5. This is a correct facility classification ¥.Y UN UCan not determine ey U
5 )
If no, please check the appropriate classification: ®

Q

fécility qualified for a general permit as number above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total qugt? &f perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was « P gallons.

1 of5
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u PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

\;ﬁy aN awva

Oy ON T;ﬂwA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser ora carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

o an

‘;ﬁy ON ON/A

Oy aN ;(N/A

¥\Y an

ﬁY aN QAN/A

%Y N
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6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Qy ON

Qy ON
ay UN

gy ON
ay ON

ay UN

Qy OUN

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A

UN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.

NS e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30of5
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H&ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ' ‘#X QN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? %Q’ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ¢¥ UN ON/A Muck cookers \ﬁY N UN/A

Door gaskets and seating *ﬁhy ON aN/A Stills ﬁy aN ONA
Filter gaskets and seating %Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay UN ?(N/A
Pumps T#Y ON ON/A Diverter valves QY ON YA
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %Y UN UN/A
Water separators '#Y UN UN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \ﬁ
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ‘*
Odor (noticeable perc odor) m\
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/P1D/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector d
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁ.N
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay OGN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OGN

| ﬁ;ﬁ Wisver . A / g/ 2000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Y127 M | 3;/‘/ - 5200)
I ey{{ s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: /20 5 TIME OUT: /215 awsor. O3[0Y¢TF
TYPE OF FACILITY: }ﬂff C .p/ 9 Cleane~
FACILITY NAME: Notronsd (Ofebsecs <+ Lduhc(/y DATE: ;/g/ga(jo
FACILITY LOCATION: [/ M. ¥ear] S+

TACksonville, L 22206~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL, ¥ 1 Chard JOves PHONE NUMBER:  P0¥- 354- [/ 83

Tﬁ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Comphance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: oY N, 200/
‘ZAppr ximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁ//rf e

leas Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % Y/ /ld/% PHONE NUMBER: ﬁJS/’é%/? S/X ;[
: Page / of Z Revised 10/96



=

' AII;S ID#: &2/0 QZ?% N/ | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AJR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /Ua %I'Oh/ &/eam_g + édw«cfi ‘7 DATE: £ [3/2600
FACILITY LOCATION: / X// /U - 1/64/ / S7-
Tock Semville, £ 3720k

Annual Reporting Period: Marcl, //: 19 % 10 Feb. 0"5/, » 2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES CxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above: .

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Zc/nzﬁ ,/J/mj 7 ' a«/ﬂgwu L 2-03- 2078
_ Signature

Name (Please Print) Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page 1 of 1 .



IL RECEIPT

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

) (Endorsement Regquired)

Trbt i - — I -~

AIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

RICHARD JONESII
1811 N PEARL STREET
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-3663

[\
m
u
;|
;|
u
P
o oy
;|
u
T Restricted Delivery Fee
ma]
a
a
A
a
o=}
a
o=}
l\

TN TGN VA B i
v NHN13Y 0 THOIK 3HL O1

" 3d073AN3 40 dOL 1V HI¥OILS 30V1d

B Completeitems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete - A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. D o o '3 2 /)a/of
B Print your name_and address on the reverse / { o QWES 7

C. Si

so that we can return.the card to you.

1 Agent
v ,,//,{fl Addressee

|
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, [
o Is'delivery address diftérent from item 17 [J Yes f

or on the front if space permits. '

]
} 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ~ [J No
AIRS ID # 0310474
$ NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES I
} 1811 N leARL STREET
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-3663 3. Segvice Type

Certified Mail [ Express Mail '
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 1 C.O.D. l

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ‘Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) ;
2000 06060 o026 YAl 237 1

[
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt - 102595,99-M-1789 l
|




l " U.S. Postal ‘Service

- CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mall Only, No lnsurance Coverage Prowded)

1299

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total P~~tnna B2 Coance !

Street,

~ 7001 0320 0001 797k

32206-3663

AIRS ID # 0310474
Sent ® NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES III
orr0, 1811 NPEARL STREET

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

i
| z

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. *Article Addressed to:
o TAIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES II1

1811 N PEARL STREET

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

Dprcs BAKER. 3/3/05

O Agent
_ O Addressee

C. Signagure
X o Bt

!

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes |
If YES, enter delivery address below: . [ No (

l

'
[
|
|

. JACKSONVILLE FL 3. Is;yée Type ' }
32206-3663 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
- ' [0 Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
‘ O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. )
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

72001 0320 000L 7976 1299

|

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

7 3
192595-99-M-1 789

|
|
{
|
|
!




J

N

i

US Postal Service

No Insurance Coverage

RICHARD JONES III

JACKSONVILLEFL 3

7 D9% 212 7kl
Receipt for Certified Mail
Da not use for International Mail (See reverse}

NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

1811 N PEARL STREET

Joo?

Provided.

AIRS ID # 0310474

2206-3663

Certified Fee

Spedia! Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

| SENDER: compLETE THIS SECTION

Comptete itemsi1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Pfease Print Clearly} | B. Datg of Delivery "

es 3/ /60 |

0 Agent
[ Addressee

|
|

|

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES III
1811 N PEARL STREET ‘
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-3663

D. Is delivery address4ifferent from item 17 £J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: {1 No

ertified Mail [ Express Mail |

[ Registered [J Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D. i

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

iD Yes

2. Artlcle Number ((Zzy from service label)

M2 76|

l

|
|
f
)
>

PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
‘ ‘l
I
|
|
|
|




[
Z 333 bLb? 325@00

US Postal Servigs .., .
Receipt for Certitied Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail {(See reverse)
L]
[Sentio AIRS ID # 0310474

NATIONA‘L' CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES 11l

1811 N PEARL STREET
JACKSONVILLE-FL 32206-3663.‘

veluligu reg

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

4- .

\" SENDER:.COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivary is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date}of De/ivery

2

C. Signature

X/CQ@"MA /é,d«/ﬁd/

14700 -

[ Agent - {
[ Addressee

A

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES I
1811 N PEARL STREET
JACKSONVILLE FL 32206-3663

D. is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes |

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No |
|
|
|

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise ‘

O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

t

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes |

\ ﬁniﬁ%beaﬁ% fro%;earvirglabel)

‘ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

(

102595-99-M-1789 I

al




U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance CoveragekProvided_)

Postage | $
Certified Fee :
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee © Here

(Endorsemient Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ot posts AIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

Recipient’s| RICHARD JONES [I[

______________ 1811 N PEARL STREET

Street, Apt. | JACKSONVILLE FL

7000 OO0 OO2L 4128 LA39

" ‘See’Réverse for Instructions

J00Y NSN135 40 THOIY FHL G >
FHOTING 0 6L 1V BIMOIS FOVTd _{V ON DELIVERY

SENDER COMPLE7 ETHIS SEG e
B. Dat ?elivery
‘% L

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly)
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you. C. 5 at“'e
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, D Agent
or on the front if space permits. [ Addressee
X 0. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
) “AIRS ID # 0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

RICHARD JONES 1l
1811 N PEARL STREET

JACKSO6123VILLE FL 3. Service Type
32206-3 Certified Mail L1 Express Mail
) o e e e e : Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
1 tnsured Mail 1 c.o.n.
M@Qﬁ&l jﬁ& ?%q 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
<~ -~ N — 1 i

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

"PS Form 3811 , July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952 1



_First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ” || |
Permit No. G-10

*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box *:, |i
'\D -
" % Fyl
N - .
e m (p
DARMAMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAD_ o, h '
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Z=p = i M
MAIL STATION 6510 0AD 0 % > -
2600 BLAIR STONE R o > <
TALLAFASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 % 5. = <
6F = M
23
3 @

BRI XZA00 D\.l l|I“IIllllll”lll-llllllulllllIIIl'




" U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

_"”1

i (Domest:c ‘Mail Only; No lifsurance .S overage Prowd 'd)

f("\ ]
N/ i
Postage $
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Posta~~ 9 F~nn e

[Sent To

.............. RICHARD JONES III

o o o 1811 N PEARL STREET

i Siaié, VACKSONVILLE FL
32206-3663

'?EIUL p320 0001 7975 5038

AIRS ID#0310474

NATIJONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

) SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

QJLo)oé

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Articl@ Addressed to:

' AIRS ‘
NATIONAL CLEANERg & LAUNDIII;#0310474

RICHARD JONES m1
1811 N PEARL STREET

If YES, enter delivery address below:

— [ Agent
[ Addressee

JACKSONVILLE FL

32206-3663

3. Service Type

[ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[0 Registered
[ Insured Mail O c.o.D.

[ Return Receipt for Merchandise

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabef)

. 7001

:0320:0001,7975 50

R

34

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952 |




Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | “ | First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

Gd
*® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in thi%_(‘tggx b
S O
Fe @ e

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGRAM'— == |

w.

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECHON> ¢ A 4

MAIL STATION 5510 <‘ZD 2
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 0% S &
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 % 2, o G
5
2

2

A | III”IH‘l‘ll”lillll‘llllll‘l‘l‘llﬂ‘lll”lilflillil‘ll”lll[




SERTIFIE MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic ‘Mail O Iy, No Insurance Coverage Provided):

Pastage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pr—*-~~"° """~

Sent To

et A RICHARD JONES III
Street, A

or PO B¢ 1811 N PEARL STREET
---------- JACKSONVILLE FL

32206-3663

7001 0320 000L 7?97k bBLH

NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

AIRSV ID#0310474

SENDER COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2 and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

m Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Agent
Addressee

B.Lﬁecelved by ( Pripted N%e) C. Date of Delivery
et 5/@% 5)0/03

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID#0310474
NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES Iil
1811 N PEARL STREET
JACKSONVILLE FL

- . —

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?2 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

i

3. Iz?(/ice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.

|
|
| 32206-3663
|
|
\

l 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O ves

| 2. Article Number

(Transfer from service label) - ?DDL DBED bDDL 77:1'”: EEL“

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1540




UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

First-Class Mail v
Postage & Fees Paid
. USPS

" Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box .

&

g
= (
.

W

BUR. OF AIR MONITCING & MOBILE SOU

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 55610

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

%O

R

P

2]
(&
2
]

590in0S 3
30\)01‘UO\N A

|

)
)
E
oy
g

RN
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|



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded) :

]

Postage | $ U VV -

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee 4/) ere
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & AIRS ID#03]1 0474

NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

Sent To RICHARD JONES II1
..................... 1811 N PEARL ST
Street, Apt. No.; o JACKSONVILLE FliEET

................ 322
["City, State, ZIP+4 06-3663

7000 1L70 0013 3109 1971

|
l . PS Form 3800, May 2000

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
m Print your name and address on the reverse

Acbhard Jomes

A.*Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B.

fate f Delivery
4

so that we can return the card to you. ¢ 3'9 ure

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

[ Agent

or on the front if space permits.

/ O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
RICHARD JONES III

1811 N PEARL STREET
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ﬁCenified Mail [ Express Mail
[0 Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
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4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
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|
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[ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Foe) OYes

.2. Article.NL‘ .
(Transfer[ ’003 EEI:[] 0003 S5LSL:-0E59::

PS Form 381 1 August 2001 'Domestic Return Receipt ‘ 102595-02-M-1540
\




lFUSPS
Penmt No. G-10

—
| First=Class.Mail___
Postage & Fees Pata

bt

S804N0S S)IGON 7P
SULIOUL'OIN 1Y 10 NEal

* Sender: Pleaﬁge pq)nt your hame, address, ‘and ZIP+4 in thlS box o

5002 2 | 834 ¢

@

il

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
WA STATION 5510

% BLAIR STONE ROAD
ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

tuf

ill“llll!.ill”lillllllillll}l‘!lI!“I'III“lllI!IlIIllll”lHI

|
|
|




e — —— — — — — — — — — —— — — — bt S

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 {)<

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310474

NATIONAL CLEANERS & LAUNDRY : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
RICHARD JONES [l ' Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
1811 NPEARL STREET Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL Obj.: 002273
32206-3663
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. ‘This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
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